
  RUN DATE: 09/04/20                                                        PAGE   1
                             IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
  LOCATION: LILLINGTON, NC       DISTRICT COURT DIVISION       COUNTY OF HARNETT
 
          COURT DATE: 09/21/20        TIME: 09:00 AM        COURTROOM NUMBER: 0002
 
                  HARNETT COUNTY DISTRICT CRIMINAL COURT-TRAFFIC
 
                     JUDGE PRESIDING :
                     COURTROOM CLERK :
                     PROSECUTOR      :
                                     :
                                     :
                                     :
                                     :
 
  NO.  FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME        COMPLAINANT       ATTORNEY               CONT
  *************************************************************************************
 
     1  19CR 052477 ABBAS,DELBERT,ALAN    WILSON,J       APD APT.:MITCHELL,JOSHUA   7
              AKA: ABBAS,DELBERT ALAN
                    BOND:      $1,500 SEC
        (T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED           PLEA:                VER:       C3255548
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)     PLEA:                VER:       C3255548
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
     2  19CR 706420 ABBAS,DELBERT,ALAN    WILSON,J,M     APD APT.:MITCHELL,JOSHUA   7
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       3162G26
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (I)FAIL TO BURN HEADLAMPS           PLEA:                VER:       3162G26
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
     3  20CR 000423 ALLEN,AMY,NICOLE      MCGEE,T
        (M)SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS           PLEA:                VER:       C1999001
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER         PLEA:                VER:       C1999001
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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          COURT DATE: 09/21/20        TIME: 09:00 AM        COURTROOM NUMBER: 0002
 
  NO.  FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME        COMPLAINANT       ATTORNEY               CONT
  *************************************************************************************
 
     4  19CR 706160 BREWINGTON,HUNTER     INGRAM,N,A     CPD                        4
        (T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE             PLEA:                VER:       5235G22
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG    PLEA:                VER:       5235G22
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
     5  19CR 710063 BREWINGTON,HUNTER     GRANGER,L,C    SFF                        3
        (T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE             PLEA:                VER:       11709G5
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)WINDOW TINTING VIOL              PLEA:                VER:       11709G5
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
     6  19CR 710064 BREWINGTON,HUNTER     GRANGER,L,C    SFF                        3
        (I)FAIL CARRY REGISTRATION CARD     PLEA:                VER:       11709G6
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG    PLEA:                VER:       11709G6
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
     7  19CR 710065 BREWINGTON,HUNTER     GRANGER,L,C    SFF                        3
        (T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG      PLEA:                VER:       11709G7
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
     8  19CR 706161 BREWINGTON,KELLY,ELIZ INGRAM,N,A     CPD APT.:MITCHELL,JOSHUA   3
        (T)ALLOW UNLICENSE MINOR TO DRIVE   PLEA:                VER:       5235G23
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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     9  19CR 711246 BREWINGTON,KELLY,ELIZ EDWARDS,J,A    SFF                        2
        (T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG    PLEA:                VER:       22834G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       22834G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    10  19CR 711426 BRIDGES,SHANIQUA,NICO SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        3
        (T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG    PLEA:                VER:       30853G3
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION            PLEA:                VER:       30853G3
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    11  19CR 711427 BRIDGES,SHANIQUA,NICO SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        3
        (T)DWLR IMPAIRED REV                PLEA:                VER:       30853G4
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    12  20CR 701092 COVEY,JOSEPH,CRUZ,ALM OQUINN,M,R     LPD                        2
        (I)IMPROPER EQUIP - SPEEDOMETER     PLEA:                VER:       23297G2
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    13  02CR 053640 CRUZ,EFREN,CORTIS     MELLOTT,R      SHP                        4
        (T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED           PLEA:                VER:       1433047
                                        JUDGMENT:                           ADA: ROF
 
 
 
 
        (T)DWLR                             PLEA:                VER:       1433047
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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  NO.  FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME        COMPLAINANT       ATTORNEY               CONT
  *************************************************************************************
 
        (T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)     PLEA:                VER:       1433047
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    14  19CR 708499 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD   SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        5
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       8968G03
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:                           ADA: MJO
 
 
 
 
    15  20CR 700870 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD   SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD
        (T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG      PLEA:                VER:       49975G0
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)DRIVE/ALLOW MV NO REGISTRATION   PLEA:                VER:       49975G0
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    16  20CR 700871 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD   SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD
        (T)OPERATE VEH NO INS               PLEA:                VER:       49975G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION            PLEA:                VER:       49975G1
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    17  20CR 700872 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD   SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       49975G2
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    18  20CR 050656 DARDEN,NELSON,AYO ADE NELSON,J       CPD                        1
              AKA: DARDEN,NELSON AYO   , DARDEN,NELSON,AYO,AD
                    BOND:      $2,000 UNS
        (T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED           PLEA:                VER:       Y0053886
                                        JUDGMENT:
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        (T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)     PLEA:                VER:       Y0053886
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    19  20CR 000286 DERIMA,TOBY,II        HUGHES         APD
                   ********  DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
        (I)FAIL STOP STOPSIGN/FLSH RED LT   PLEA:                VER:       C4089965
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ   PLEA:                VER:       C4089965
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    20  19CR 000239 EASON,NIKAISHA,JANI   DAWSON,K,A     SFF ATTY:JONES,JESSE       4
        (M)SIMPLE AFFRAY                    PLEA:                VER:       A0569146
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    21  17CR 712590 FERRELL,DEMONTRE,JAQU CAPSHAW,C,R    APD ATTY:KEY,MARK         12
        (M)POSS MARIJ >1/2 TO 1 1/2 OZ      PLEA:                VER:       5G12224
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA      PLEA:                VER:       5G12224
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    22  19CR 701782 FERRELL,DEMONTRE,JAQU SASSER,R,A     CPD ATTY:KEY,MARK          9
        (M)POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ   PLEA:                VER:       G534279
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA      PLEA:                VER:       G534279
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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  NO.  FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME        COMPLAINANT       ATTORNEY               CONT
  *************************************************************************************
 
    23  20CR 050129 HOLLAND,JASON,PATRICK CAPSHAW,C      APD APT.:STALL,JEFF        1
                    BOND:        $500 SEC
        (T)DWLR IMPAIRED REV                PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    24  19CR 708254 HORNE,JEREMY,CLAYTON  INGRAM,N,A     CPD ATTY:HAYES,GERALD      4
        (T)SPEEDING                070/45   PLEA:                VER:       7614G50
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD   PLEA:                VER:       7614G50
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    25  19IF 703603 HORNE,JEREMY,CLAYTON  INGRAM,N,A     CPD ATTY:HAYES,GERALD      3
        (I)REG CARD ADDRESS CHANGE VIO      PLEA:                VER:       7614G51
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    26  19CR 052845 HOWARD,AMITY          HOWARD,TERESA,                            1
                    BOND:             WPA
        (M)UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEH    PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    27  19IF 704278 JAMES,ANGELINE,LENETT SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        3
        (I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16   PLEA:                VER:       04525G7
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16   PLEA:                VER:       04525G7
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    28  19IF 704279 JAMES,ANGELINE,LENETT SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        3
        (I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16   PLEA:                VER:       11368G8
                                        JUDGMENT:
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        (I)FAIL WEAR SEAT BELT-FRONT SEAT   PLEA:                VER:       11368G8
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    29  19CR 708149 JOHNSON,STAR,CHRISTA  INGRAM,N,A     CPD                        4
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       7614G37
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    30  19CR 706923 JONES,CHRISTOPHER,LAM CAPSHAW,C,R    APD APT.:MITCHELL,JOSHUA   6
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       3818G81
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    31  20CR 700212 JORDAN,SEVERY,PASCHAL CAPSHAW,C,R    APD                        2
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       01930G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    32  20CR 050975 KERSEY,JACQUELINE,TYO MAYER,K        CPD                        1
              AKA: KERSEY,JACQUELINE TY, KERSEY,JACQUELINE,TY
                    BOND:      $2,000 UNS
        (M)POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA      PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ   PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    33  19CR 709874 KIMBROUGH,MILES,HARRI SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        5
        (T)SPEEDING                060/35   PLEA:                VER:       11370G5
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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    34  20CR 702987 MARTIN,CYNTHIA,YESSEN CAPSHAW,C,R    APD                        1
        (M)SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS           PLEA:                VER:       43378G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)FICTITIOUS INFO TO OFFICER       PLEA:                VER:       43378G1
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    35  13CR 054985 MCCROWIE,MARKETTA     AARON'S SALES
        (M)FAIL TO RETURN RENTAL PROPERTY   PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    36  19CR 054658 MCNEILL,FALENCIA,SHAN ALVARADO,D     EPD APT.:MOOSE,DANIEL,RY   2
              AKA: MCNEILL,FALENCIA SHA
                    BOND:      $1,000 UNS
        (M)SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS           PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER         PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    37  19CR 711425 NASH,AMBER,CECILE     SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD                        3
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       30853G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (I)FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY            PLEA:                VER:       30853G1
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    38  20IF 701512 PATTERSON,REGINALD,VA JAMES,J,JR     LPD
        (I)FAIL TO STOP-STEADY RED LIGHT    PLEA:                VER:       08930G6
                                        JUDGMENT:
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  *************************************************************************************
 
    39  20CR 051874 POLLARD,ABBEY,VICTORI MAYER,K        CPD
                    BOND:      $2,500 UNS
        (M)RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER         PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY      PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:A1 P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    40  20CR 703571 PRIVETTE,KELLY,NICOLE HOLBROOK,J,L   SFF                        1
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       02938G6
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    41  20CR 050166 RANSON,JUSTIN,A       SASSER,R       CPD APT.:MUNZ,CHRIS        2
              AKA: RANSOM,JUSTIN ADAM
                   ********  DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED
                    BOND:      $1,000 SEC
        (M)POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ   PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA       PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS (M)     PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    42  20CR 051685 RIVERA,STEPHANIE      ALVARADO,D     EPD
              AKA: RIVERA,STEPHANIE TER, RIVERA,STEPHANIE TER
                    BOND:      $1,000 UNS
        (M)POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA       PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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  NO.  FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME        COMPLAINANT       ATTORNEY               CONT
  *************************************************************************************
 
    43  18CR 001021 RODRIGUEZ,LOURDES     INGRAM,N,A     CPD ATTY:BUZZARD,ROBERT,   8
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       C4090376
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    44  20CR 000066 SANTAMARIA,JOSE,FELIC NELSON,J       CPD                        2
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       C2272373
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (I)FAIL TO BURN HEADLAMPS           PLEA:                VER:       C2272373
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    45  19CR 703812 SCARBERRY,TRAVIS,AARO INGRAM,N,A     CPD ATTY:JONES,JESSE       6
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       647G937
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    46  19CR 054483 SKIPPER,DEION,JUSTIN  MILLER,D       APD                        3
              AKA: SKIPPER,DEION JUSTIN
                    BOND:      $2,000 SEC
        (T)FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (M)       PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    47  19CR 709274 STEWART,GEORGE,LAMONT SCHNEIDER,C,L  LPD ATTY:JONES,JESSE       5
        (I)SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE 058/25   PLEA:                VER:       9912G82
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD   PLEA:                VER:       9912G82
        CLS:2  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    48  20CR 700515 SURLES,TKARRYEL,JERIC CAPSHAW,C,R    APD                        2
        (T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV            PLEA:                VER:       43376G1
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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    49  19CR 708255 TELLIS,JAYLIN,MARQUAI INGRAM,N,A     CPD ATTY:HAYES,GERALD      3
        (T)SPEEDING                064/45   PLEA:                VER:       7614G52
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)WINDOW TINTING VIOL              PLEA:                VER:       7614G52
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    50  20CR 052788 WALKER,RODNEY,TODD    MILLER,D       APD
              AKA: WALKER,RODNEY TODD
                    BOND:      $1,000 UNS
        (T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED           PLEA:                VER:       Y0071692
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)     PLEA:                VER:       Y0071692
                                        JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    51  20CR 050075 WILLIFORD,BRANDY,MICH MILLER,D       APD APT.:MITCHELL,JOSHUA   2
              AKA: WILLIFORD,BRANDY MIC
                    BOND:      $2,000 SEC
        (M)MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE          PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:A1 P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    52  20CR 050076 WILLIFORD,BRANDY,MICH MILLER,D       APD APT.:MITCHELL,JOSHUA   2
              AKA: WILLIFORD,BRANDY MIC
                    BOND:          $1 SEC
        (M)MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE          PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:A1 P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
    53  20CR 050287 WILSON,KAREN,EMILY    MAYER,K        CPD APT.:MUNZ,CHRIS        3
              AKA: WILSON,KAREN EMILY
                    BOND:        $500 UNS
        (T)HIT/RUN FAIL STOP PROP DAMAGE    PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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    54  20CR 050300 WILSON,KAREN,EMILY    MAYER,K        CPD APT.:MUNZ,CHRIS        3
                    BOND:        $500 UNS
        (M)POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA      PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:3  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
 
 
 
 
        (M)POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA       PLEA:                VER:
        CLS:1  P:   L:                  JUDGMENT:
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 RUN DATE: 09/04/20                                                        PAGE   1
                             IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
  LOCATION: LILLINGTON, NC       DISTRICT COURT DIVISION       COUNTY OF HARNETT
 
          COURT DATE: 09/21/20        TIME: 09:00 AM        COURTROOM NUMBER: 0002
 
                  HARNETT COUNTY DISTRICT CRIMINAL COURT-TRAFFIC
 
                     JUDGE PRESIDING :
                     COURTROOM CLERK :
                     PROSECUTOR      :
                                     :
                                     :
                                     :
                                     :
 
  NO. DEFENDANT NAME          OFFENSE                        COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
  *************************************************************************************
       1 ABBAS,DELBERT,ALAN     DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED         WILSON,J    19CR 052477
                                CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)   WILSON,J    19CR 052477
       2 ABBAS,DELBERT,ALAN     DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          WILSON,J,M  19CR 706420
                                FAIL TO BURN HEADLAMPS         WILSON,J,M  19CR 706420
       3 ALLEN,AMY,NICOLE       SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS         MCGEE,T     20CR 000423
                                RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER       MCGEE,T     20CR 000423
       4 BREWINGTON,HUNTER      NO OPERATORS LICENSE           INGRAM,N,A  19CR 706160
                                EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG  INGRAM,N,A  19CR 706160
       5 BREWINGTON,HUNTER      NO OPERATORS LICENSE           GRANGER,L,C 19CR 710063
                                WINDOW TINTING VIOL            GRANGER,L,C 19CR 710063
       6 BREWINGTON,HUNTER      FAIL CARRY REGISTRATION CARD   GRANGER,L,C 19CR 710064
                                EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG  GRANGER,L,C 19CR 710064
       7 BREWINGTON,HUNTER      FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG    GRANGER,L,C 19CR 710065
       8 BREWINGTON,KELLY,ELIZA ALLOW UNLICENSE MINOR TO DRIVE INGRAM,N,A  19CR 706161
       9 BREWINGTON,KELLY,ELIZA EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG  EDWARDS,J,A 19CR 711246
                                DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          EDWARDS,J,A 19CR 711246
      10 BRIDGES,SHANIQUA,NICOL EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG  SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 711426
                                EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION          SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 711426
      11 BRIDGES,SHANIQUA,NICOL DWLR IMPAIRED REV              SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 711427
      12 COVEY,JOSEPH,CRUZ,ALME IMPROPER EQUIP - SPEEDOMETER   OQUINN,M,R  20CR 701092
      13 CRUZ,EFREN,CORTIS      DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED         MELLOTT,R   02CR 053640
                                DWLR                           MELLOTT,R   02CR 053640
                                CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)   MELLOTT,R   02CR 053640
      14 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD    DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 708499
      15 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD    FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG    SCHNEIDER,C 20CR 700870
                                DRIVE/ALLOW MV NO REGISTRATION SCHNEIDER,C 20CR 700870
      16 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD    OPERATE VEH NO INS             SCHNEIDER,C 20CR 700871
                                EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION          SCHNEIDER,C 20CR 700871
      17 DANZEY,IDREES,SAMAD    DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          SCHNEIDER,C 20CR 700872
      18 DARDEN,NELSON,AYO ADEL DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED         NELSON,J    20CR 050656
                                CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)   NELSON,J    20CR 050656
  **  19 DERIMA,TOBY,II         FAIL STOP STOPSIGN/FLSH RED LT HUGHES      20CR 000286
                                POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ HUGHES      20CR 000286
      20 EASON,NIKAISHA,JANI    SIMPLE AFFRAY                  DAWSON,K,A  19CR 000239
      21 FERRELL,DEMONTRE,JAQUA POSS MARIJ >1/2 TO 1 1/2 OZ    CAPSHAW,C,R 17CR 712590
                                POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA    CAPSHAW,C,R 17CR 712590
      22 FERRELL,DEMONTRE,JAQUA POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ SASSER,R,A  19CR 701782
                                POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA    SASSER,R,A  19CR 701782
      23 HOLLAND,JASON,PATRICK  DWLR IMPAIRED REV              CAPSHAW,C   20CR 050129
      24 HORNE,JEREMY,CLAYTON   SPEEDING                070/45 INGRAM,N,A  19CR 708254
                                RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD INGRAM,N,A  19CR 708254
      25 HORNE,JEREMY,CLAYTON   REG CARD ADDRESS CHANGE VIO    INGRAM,N,A  19IF 703603
      26 HOWARD,AMITY           UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEH  HOWARD,TERE 19CR 052845
      27 JAMES,ANGELINE,LENETTE FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 SCHNEIDER,C 19IF 704278
                                FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 SCHNEIDER,C 19IF 704278
      28 JAMES,ANGELINE,LENETTE FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 SCHNEIDER,C 19IF 704279
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                                FAIL WEAR SEAT BELT-FRONT SEAT SCHNEIDER,C 19IF 704279
      29 JOHNSON,STAR,CHRISTA   DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          INGRAM,N,A  19CR 708149
      30 JONES,CHRISTOPHER,LAMO DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          CAPSHAW,C,R 19CR 706923
      31 JORDAN,SEVERY,PASCHAL  DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          CAPSHAW,C,R 20CR 700212
      32 KERSEY,JACQUELINE,TYON POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA    MAYER,K     20CR 050975
                                POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ MAYER,K     20CR 050975
                                DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          MAYER,K     20CR 050975
      33 KIMBROUGH,MILES,HARRIS SPEEDING                060/35 SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 709874
      34 MARTIN,CYNTHIA,YESSENI SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS         CAPSHAW,C,R 20CR 702987
                                FICTITIOUS INFO TO OFFICER     CAPSHAW,C,R 20CR 702987
      35 MCCROWIE,MARKETTA      FAIL TO RETURN RENTAL PROPERTY AARON'S SAL 13CR 054985
      36 MCNEILL,FALENCIA,SHANT SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS         ALVARADO,D  19CR 054658
                                RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER       ALVARADO,D  19CR 054658
      37 NASH,AMBER,CECILE      DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 711425
                                FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY          SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 711425
      38 PATTERSON,REGINALD,VAN FAIL TO STOP-STEADY RED LIGHT  JAMES,J,JR  20IF 701512
      39 POLLARD,ABBEY,VICTORIA RESISTING PUBLIC OFFICER       MAYER,K     20CR 051874
                                ASSAULT GOVT OFFICIAL/EMPLY    MAYER,K     20CR 051874
      40 PRIVETTE,KELLY,NICOLE  DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          HOLBROOK,J, 20CR 703571
  **  41 RANSON,JUSTIN,A        POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1/2 OZ SASSER,R    20CR 050166
                                POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA     SASSER,R    20CR 050166
                                SIMPLE POSSESS SCH IV CS (M)   SASSER,R    20CR 050166
      42 RIVERA,STEPHANIE       POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA     ALVARADO,D  20CR 051685
      43 RODRIGUEZ,LOURDES      DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          INGRAM,N,A  18CR 001021
      44 SANTAMARIA,JOSE,FELICI DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          NELSON,J    20CR 000066
                                FAIL TO BURN HEADLAMPS         NELSON,J    20CR 000066
      45 SCARBERRY,TRAVIS,AARON DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          INGRAM,N,A  19CR 703812
      46 SKIPPER,DEION,JUSTIN   FLEE/ELUDE ARREST W/MV (M)     MILLER,D    19CR 054483
      47 STEWART,GEORGE,LAMONT, SPEEDING IN SCHOOL ZONE 058/25 SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 709274
                                RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD SCHNEIDER,C 19CR 709274
      48 SURLES,TKARRYEL,JERICH DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV          CAPSHAW,C,R 20CR 700515
      49 TELLIS,JAYLIN,MARQUAIL SPEEDING                064/45 INGRAM,N,A  19CR 708255
                                WINDOW TINTING VIOL            INGRAM,N,A  19CR 708255
      50 WALKER,RODNEY,TODD     DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED         MILLER,D    20CR 052788
                                CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)   MILLER,D    20CR 052788
      51 WILLIFORD,BRANDY,MICHE MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE        MILLER,D    20CR 050075
      52 WILLIFORD,BRANDY,MICHE MISDEMEANOR CHILD ABUSE        MILLER,D    20CR 050076
      53 WILSON,KAREN,EMILY     HIT/RUN FAIL STOP PROP DAMAGE  MAYER,K     20CR 050287
      54 WILSON,KAREN,EMILY     POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNALIA    MAYER,K     20CR 050300
                                POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA     MAYER,K     20CR 050300
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